
Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2015

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2014 2015
1 Metlife México 53,467,492 14.64 13.97 4.73
2 G.N.P. 46,565,439 11.57 12.17 15.43
3 AXA Seguros 31,077,894 8.51 8.12 4.74
4 Banamex 22,421,041 6.47 5.86 -0.57
5 Mapfre México 21,466,524 3.75 5.61 64.20
6 BBVA Bancomer 21,037,465 5.88 5.50 2.56
7 Monterrey New York Life 20,895,042 5.28 5.46 13.39
8 Qualitas 19,169,665 4.89 5.01 12.44
9 Inbursa 18,433,395 5.51 4.82 -4.15
10 Banorte 17,077,736 4.90 4.46 -0.01
11 Allianz México 9,258,080 2.22 2.42 19.74
12 Atlas 8,607,598 2.25 2.25 9.76
13 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 7,509,412 2.22 1.96 -2.93
14 Zurich Santander 7,383,298 1.92 1.93 10.44
15 Pensiones Banorte 7,241,177 2.31 1.89 -10.03
16 Aba/Seguros 6,258,447 1.77 1.64 1.26
17 Zurich Daños 5,936,879 1.53 1.55 11.05
18 HDI Seguros 4,384,965 0.91 1.15 38.51
19 GMX Seguros 4,017,046 0.98 1.05 17.89
20 AIG Seguros 3,843,528 1.04 1.00 5.64
21 ACE Seguros 3,801,307 0.92 0.99 17.95
22 ProFuturo G.N.P. 3,293,635 0.92 0.86 2.95
23 HSBC Seguros 2,985,583 0.90 0.78 -4.61
24 Royal & Sunalliance 2,741,828 0.70 0.72 12.75
25 General de Seguros 2,721,794 0.65 0.71 20.36
26 Afirme 2,660,747 0.58 0.70 32.38
27 Argos AEGON 2,382,403 0.53 0.62 27.99
28 FM Global 1,796,902 0.42 0.47 23.18
29 El Potosi 1,634,784 0.22 0.43 116.97
30 Pensiones SURA 1,609,629 0.42 0.42 9.47
31 Zurich Vida 1,580,815 0.36 0.41 26.67
32 Chubb de México 1,346,402 0.35 0.35 10.55
33 Seguros Azteca 1,248,742 0.41 0.33 -12.73
34 Multiva 1,184,479 0.17 0.31 102.76
35 BUPA México 1,181,810 0.26 0.31 30.11
36 Plan Seguro 1,179,553 0.32 0.31 5.65
37 Interacciones 947,999 0.33 0.25 -17.58
38 QBE de México 888,443 0.24 0.23 7.61
39 Assurant Vida 854,108 0.17 0.22 41.86
40 ANA 850,732 0.29 0.22 -15.02
41 Hir Seguros 837,512 0.18 0.22 33.49
42 Cardif Vida 833,089 0.22 0.22 9.83
43 Tokio Marine 720,312 0.16 0.19 27.02
44 SURA Vida 695,709 0.17 0.18 20.65
45 La Latinoamericana 587,769 0.12 0.15 35.53
46 Cardif Seguros Generales 502,091 0.06 0.13 135.43
47 MediAccess 491,733 0.22 0.13 -35.64
48 SHF Cred Vivienda 462,754 0.13 0.12 2.50
49 El Águila 459,414 0.11 0.12 16.55
50 Insignia Life 430,863 0.11 0.11 11.53
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TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2014 2015

Companies
Premium 

written 2015
% Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

51 Sompo Japan 347,365 0.09 0.09 12.79
52 Atradius 345,356 0.09 0.09 15.94
53 General de Salud 283,058 0.08 0.07 6.74
54 HDI-Gerling 265,926 0.07 0.07 2.89
55 Seguros Azteca Daños 254,489 0.06 0.07 15.74
56 Dentegra 253,046 0.06 0.07 22.07
57 Solunion Cr‚dito 252,541 0.01 0.07 576.95
58 Patrimonial Daños 190,041 0.05 0.05 6.73
59 Prudential 167,137 0.03 0.04 73.27
60 Pan-American México 166,808 0.02 0.04 103.51
61 BBVA Bancomer Salud 137,891 0.04 0.04 8.68
62 Patrimonial Vida 126,460 0.01 0.03 353.39
63 PREVEM Seguros 122,687 0.02 0.03 69.09
64 Centauro 121,634 0.03 0.03 3.53
65 Primero Seguros 119,062 0.03 0.03 1.74
66 AXA Salud 115,584 0.03 0.03 -0.45
67 Metlife Mas 73,944 0.02 0.02 -10.80
68 Aserta Seguros de Vida 73,750 0.02 0.02 -7.19
69 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 61,638 0.02 0.02 -20.59
70 CESCE 56,461 0.01 0.01 18.77
71 Old Mutual Life 44,506 0.01 0.01 33.69
72 Pensiones Inbursa 26,525 0.01 0.01 21.18
73 Pensiones Banamex 15,847 0.01 0.00 -12.13
74 Metlife Pensiones 10,307 0.00 0.00 21.91
75 HSBC Pensiones 10,025 0.00 0.00 -36.64
76 Principal Pensiones 2,064 0.00 0.00 -33.22
77 Tláloc Seguros 1,193 0.00 0.00 0.00
78 Principal México 331 0.00 0.00 -33.00
79 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 382,610,740 100.00 100.00 9.71



Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2015

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 19,169,665 13.26 12.44
2 Mapfre México 15,894,385 11.00 80.37
3 AXA Seguros 15,632,724 10.81 0.68
4 G.N.P. 15,184,800 10.50 36.74
5 Inbursa 11,321,795 7.83 -12.22
6 Banorte 9,330,139 6.45 -5.91
7 Aba/Seguros 6,258,447 4.33 1.26
8 BBVA Bancomer 6,100,871 4.22 12.63
9 Zurich Daños 5,936,879 4.11 11.05
10 Atlas 4,542,964 3.14 4.62
11 HDI Seguros 4,304,147 2.98 39.49
12 GMX Seguros 4,017,046 2.78 17.89
13 AIG Seguros 3,644,072 2.52 5.42
14 Allianz México 2,743,348 1.90 33.02
15 Zurich Santander 2,351,120 1.63 20.80
16 General de Seguros 2,257,720 1.56 27.96
17 Royal & Sunalliance 2,061,599 1.43 10.47
18 Afirme 2,052,699 1.42 28.58
19 FM Global 1,796,902 1.24 23.18
20 ACE Seguros 1,779,415 1.23 30.85
21 QBE de México 888,068 0.61 7.66
22 ANA 850,732 0.59 -15.02
23 Chubb de México 686,598 0.47 7.76
24 El Potosi 658,517 0.46 13.07
25 Tokio Marine 566,673 0.39 26.92
26 Cardif Seguros Generales 502,091 0.35 135.43
27 Interacciones 468,006 0.32 -23.65
28 SHF Cred Vivienda 462,754 0.32 2.50
29 El Águila 459,414 0.32 16.55
30 Sompo Japan 347,365 0.24 12.79
31 Atradius 345,356 0.24 15.94
32 Banamex 302,091 0.21 1.08
33 HDI-Gerling 265,926 0.18 2.89
34 Multiva 261,177 0.18 29.26
35 Seguros Azteca Daños 254,489 0.18 15.74
36 Solunion Cr‚dito 252,541 0.17 576.95
37 Patrimonial Daños 190,041 0.13 6.73
38 La Latinoamericana 145,598 0.10 29.54
39 Primero Seguros 119,062 0.08 1.74
40 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 61,638 0.04 -20.59
41 CESCE 56,461 0.04 18.77
42 HSBC Seguros 28,341 0.02 21.75
43 Tláloc Seguros 1,193 0.00 0.00
44 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 144,554,869 100.00 14.78
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TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 19,168,122 25.34 12.43
2 G.N.P. 10,803,175 14.28 26.32
3 AXA Seguros 9,162,188 12.11 -4.63
4 Aba/Seguros 5,259,516 6.95 -0.59
5 Mapfre México 4,770,521 6.31 7.59
6 Banorte 4,480,314 5.92 9.14
7 Inbursa 4,242,705 5.61 10.67
8 HDI Seguros 3,815,198 5.04 39.68
9 BBVA Bancomer 3,482,735 4.60 5.16
10 Zurich Daños 2,523,478 3.34 0.30
11 Atlas 1,787,202 2.36 14.96
12 General de Seguros 1,170,927 1.55 21.64
13 Afirme 1,053,530 1.39 21.31
14 ANA 850,732 1.12 -15.02
15 Royal & Sunalliance 610,122 0.81 9.75
16 El Águila 459,414 0.61 16.55
17 El Potosi 441,644 0.58 8.63
18 AIG Seguros 401,266 0.53 17.82
19 Patrimonial Daños 190,041 0.25 6.73
20 ACE Seguros 168,063 0.22 12.35
21 Multiva 153,483 0.20 19.55
22 Zurich Santander 148,869 0.20 11.49
23 Cardif Seguros Generales 131,199 0.17 86.34
24 La Latinoamericana 128,528 0.17 31.53
25 Primero Seguros 81,188 0.11 -29.34
26 Allianz México 63,015 0.08 19.68
27 Banamex 52,952 0.07 2.51
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 34,235 0.05 20.29
29 Tokio Marine 4,897 0.01 -25.88
30 Sompo Japan 2,364 0.00 -1.70
31 Interacciones 0 0.00 -100.00
32 Chubb de México (440) 0.00 -101.13

TOTAL 75,641,183 100.00 10.31
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Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2015

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 11,911,419 22.51 10.04
2 G.N.P. 8,249,278 15.59 29.42
3 AXA Seguros 5,951,056 11.25 1.28
4 Aba/Seguros 4,051,364 7.66 -3.87
5 Mapfre México 3,903,828 7.38 8.25
6 Inbursa 3,050,018 5.76 12.17
7 Banorte 2,972,807 5.62 4.18
8 BBVA Bancomer 2,829,162 5.35 4.45
9 HDI Seguros 2,788,007 5.27 47.70
10 Zurich Daños 2,480,846 4.69 -0.63
11 Atlas 928,401 1.75 13.32
12 Afirme 792,035 1.50 36.60
13 General de Seguros 487,412 0.92 26.35
14 Royal & Sunalliance 485,125 0.92 9.69
15 ANA 450,356 0.85 -22.96
16 El Águila 438,672 0.83 12.20
17 AIG Seguros 312,027 0.59 13.37
18 El Potosi 246,119 0.47 13.42
19 Zurich Santander 148,869 0.28 11.49
20 Multiva 108,857 0.21 17.44
21 La Latinoamericana 94,674 0.18 43.96
22 Primero Seguros 67,529 0.13 -30.15
23 Allianz México 63,015 0.12 19.71
24 Banamex 52,952 0.10 2.51
25 Seguros Azteca Daños 34,235 0.06 20.29
26 Patrimonial Daños 6,621 0.01 6.27
27 Tokio Marine 4,461 0.01 7.89
28 Sompo Japan 1,972 0.00 4.65
29 ACE Seguros 1,790 0.00 -25.48
30 Interacciones 0 0.00 -100.00
31 Chubb de México (440) 0.00 -101.13

 TOTAL 52,912,467 100.00 10.62
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Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2015

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 6,840,168 33.09 15.96
2 AXA Seguros 3,183,226 15.40 -14.01
3 G.N.P. 2,029,170 9.82 21.81
4 Banorte 1,507,230 7.29 20.43
5 Inbursa 1,183,349 5.73 6.28
6 Aba/Seguros 1,169,301 5.66 12.41
7 HDI Seguros 858,353 4.15 19.89
8 Atlas 792,977 3.84 15.94
9 Mapfre México 775,259 3.75 2.43
10 General de Seguros 668,340 3.23 18.00
11 BBVA Bancomer 653,573 3.16 8.38
12 ANA 332,335 1.61 -4.69
13 Afirme 239,758 1.16 -13.62
14 El Potosi 187,269 0.91 3.23
15 Royal & Sunalliance 118,904 0.58 12.52
16 Multiva 40,868 0.20 23.85
17 AIG Seguros 31,523 0.15 -7.83
18 La Latinoamericana 26,928 0.13 -1.24
19 Primero Seguros 13,660 0.07 -25.07
20 ACE Seguros 7,135 0.03 -11.56
21 Zurich Daños 5,913 0.03 -12.71
22 Patrimonial Daños 3,852 0.02 -19.12
23 Sompo Japan 390 0.00 -24.79
24 Tokio Marine 369 0.00 -84.63
25 Allianz México 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 20,669,850 100.00 8.52
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Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2015

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 182,065 19.97 35.63
2 ACE Seguros 159,139 17.46 14.39
3 G.N.P. 138,122 15.15 39.35
4 HDI Seguros 98,349 10.79 47.75
5 Mapfre México 91,435 10.03 29.15
6 AIG Seguros 54,884 6.02 87.83
7 ANA 51,185 5.61 25.90
8 Aba/Seguros 38,851 4.26 16.50
9 AXA Seguros 27,797 3.05 -5.01
10 El Águila 20,653 2.27 550.86
11 Atlas 15,204 1.67 2.43
12 General de Seguros 13,514 1.48 30.32
13 El Potosi 8,256 0.91 1.49
14 Zurich Daños 7,454 0.82 39.38
15 Royal & Sunalliance 3,628 0.40 -29.36
16 Inbursa 769 0.08 20.44
17 Banorte 277 0.03 -9.90
18 Tokio Marine 63 0.01 -13.17

 TOTAL 911,645 100.00 32.06
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OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 G.N.P. 386,606 33.70 -6.42
2 Qualitas 234,471 20.44 22.84
3 Patrimonial Daños 179,569 15.65 7.49
4 Cardif Seguros Generales 131,199 11.44 86.34
5 HDI Seguros 70,489 6.14 15.15
6 Atlas 50,620 4.41 38.68
7 Zurich Daños 29,265 2.55 294.26
8 Afirme 21,737 1.89 95.61
9 ANA 16,856 1.47 -38.01
10 Inbursa 8,568 0.75 *
11 La Latinoamericana 6,926 0.60 47.71
12 Multiva 3,758 0.33 39.29
13 AIG Seguros 2,831 0.25 47.68
14 Royal & Sunalliance 2,464 0.21 -12.84
15 General de Seguros 1,661 0.14 *
16 AXA Seguros 110 0.01 35.98
17 El Águila 89 0.01 103.94
18 Tokio Marine 4 0.00 0.00
19 Sompo Japan 2 0.00 -0.53
20 Aba/Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 1,147,225 100.00 14.66
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1 Qualitas 19,168,122 12.43 619,321 96
2 G.N.P. 10,803,175 26.32 102,140 97
3 AXA Seguros 9,162,188 -4.63 -163,246 109
4 Aba/Seguros 5,259,516 -0.59 304,496 104
5 Mapfre México 4,770,521 7.59 -49,638 100
 Total Grandes 49,163,522 9.42 813,073 100
6 Banorte 4,480,314 9.14 656,635 83
7 Inbursa 4,242,705 10.67 188,119 96
8 HDI Seguros 3,815,198 39.68 26,661 102
9 BBVA Bancomer 3,482,735 5.16 1,051,622 84
10 Zurich Daños 2,523,478 0.30 -165,102 109
11 Atlas 1,787,202 14.96 58,141 98
12 General de Seguros 1,170,927 21.64 -39,604 124
13 Afirme 1,053,530 21.31 6,784 102
14 ANA 850,732 -15.02 21,102 106
15 Royal & Sunalliance 610,122 9.75 -57,480 125
 Total Medianas 24,016,943 12.02 1,746,878 97

16 El Águila 459,414 16.55 -36,710 113
17 El Potosi 441,644 8.63 31,393 92
18 AIG Seguros 401,266 17.82 -152,336 165
19 Patrimonial Daños 190,041 6.73 42,644 78
20 ACE Seguros 168,063 12.35 -15,694 152
21 Multiva 153,483 19.55 -8,189 118
22 Zurich Santander 148,869 11.49 168,614 (32)
23 Cardif Seguros Generales 131,199 86.34 -73,360 83
24 La Latinoamericana 128,528 31.53 2,300 95
25 Primero Seguros 81,188 -29.34 -140,021 241
26 Allianz México 63,015 19.68 24,731 69
27 Banamex 52,952 2.51 95,501 0
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 34,235 20.29 24,925 39
29 Tokio Marine 4,897 -25.88 1,712 71
30 Sompo Japan 2,364 -1.70 1,665 68
31 Interacciones 0 -100.00 1,761 0
32 Chubb de México (440) -101.13 490 *
 Total Chicas 2,460,718 12.13 -21,741 103

TOTAL 75,641,183 10.31 2,538,211 99

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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